Cooperator
Location
Planting Date
Harvest Date
Irrigation

Company
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed
Limagrain Cereal Seed

KWA

KWA

Limagrain Cereal Seed

KWA
AgriPro
AgriPro
AgriPro
AgriPro
AgriPro
AgriPro

WestBred

WestBred

WestBred

WestBred

WestBred

WestBred

WestBred
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc
Oklahoma Genetics Inc

Trial Average

P14

Kaufts

man Seeds

Kauffman Seeds
Yoder, KS
10/6/2023
6/22/2024
None
Variety
LCS Atomic AX
LCS Galloway AX
LCS Helix AX
LCS Steel AX
LCS Chrome
LCS Julep
LCS Valiant
LCS Runner
LCS Radar
LCS Aries
LCS MoJo
LCS Cowie AX
KS Western Star
KS Providence
LCS Warbird AX
KS 170013D-19
AP Bigfoot
SY Monument
AP Prolific
SY Wolverine
Bob Dole
SY Rugged
WB 4401
WB 4422
WB 4523
WB 4699
WB 4792
WB 4445CLP
WB 4540
0K 20708
OK EX 19-HR3
OK EX 19-HR4
0K 198417 CL
0K 16103083 CL
High Cotton
Paradox
OK Corral
Strad CL Plus
Doublestop CL Plus
Green Hammer
Butler's Gold

Wheat Trial Summary

Tillage

Previous Crop

Fertility

Herbicide

Fungicide

Yield (bu/Ac) Yield Rank

46.88 6
4414 16
45.41 12
42.81 19
40.93 24
32.16 39
40.83 25
39.91 30
49.42 3
44.49 15
40.02 29
34.53 38
35.99 35
44.55 14
31.34 40
27.59 41
41.81 22
37.14 34
47.70 4
40.83 26
39.53 31
40.52 27
38.64 33
38.71 32
42.81 18
41.34 23
46.33 9
45.58 1
46.68 7
49.44 2
4228 20
42.10 21
46.31 10
34.59 37
47.31 5
46.44 8
51.40 1
45.25 13
40.18 28
42.87 17
35.93 36
41.77

No-Till
Fallow Cover Crop
70-30-0
2,4-D & Dicamba
None
Moisture %
10.7
10.5
10.7
10.5
10.5
10.9
10.4
10.6
10.6
10.4
10.6
10.6
10.8
10.3
10.7
10.8
10.6
10.4
10.2
10.7
10.2
10.3
10.7
10.7
10.5
10.2
10.7
10.3
11.0
10.4
10.3
10.0
10.3
11.0
10.5
10.0
10.5
10.1
10.1
9.8
10.3
10.47

Test Weight
58.8
58.7
59.6
55.7
58.4
52.8
58.3
57.9
58.7
58.8
57.5
56.6
55.9
57.4
59.1
57.7
56.3
57.1
58.0
55.5
58.4
58.6
56.9
54.0
58.4
55.3
59.4
58.0
545
58.7
57.1
56.4
59.1
55.2
58.5
57.0
57.7
57.5
58.0
58.8
57.5
57.41

% of Trial Mean
112.23%
105.66%
108.70%
102.47%
97.98%
77.00%
97.75%
95.54%
118.30%
106.51%
95.81%
82.65%
86.14%
106.65%
75.02%
66.06%
100.09%
88.90%
114.19%
97.74%
94.63%
97.00%
92.49%
92.68%
102.48%
98.96%
110.92%
109.11%
111.75%
118.34%
101.21%
100.78%
110.86%
82.81%
113.26%
111.16%
123.05%
108.32%
96.19%
102.63%
86.02%



